506642506 05/03/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6689316

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BERHANU BULCHA	04/28/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AS REPRESENTED BY THE ADMINISTRATOR OF NASA
Street Address:	300 E. STREET SW
City:	WASHINGTON
State/Country:	D.C.
Postal Code:	20546

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17306552

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(301)286-9502 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3012862385

Email: Milelene.Gunyon-1@nasa.gov

Correspondent Name: MILELENE GUNYON

Address Line 1: NASA GODDARD SPACE FLIGHT CENTER Address Line 2: OFFICE OF PATENT COUNSEL M/S 140.1

Address Line 4: GREENBELT, MARYLAND 20771

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GSC-18599-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MILELENE GUNYON
SIGNATURE:	/Milelene Gunyon/
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment-signed-filed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 056118 FRAME: 0465

506642506



Assignment to the Government (by Government Employee)

Title of Invention:	BANDPASS FILTER USING TRIANGULAR PATCH RESONATORS							
nventor(s):	Berhanu T. Bulcha							
NASA Case No.:	GSC-18599-1	Application No.*:	17306552	Filing Da	te*: 5/3/2021			
		nt and Agreement are represented by the A						
WHEREAS, the mak	ing of this Assignme	nt and Agreement is	in accordance with	n 37 CFR Part 5	01; and			
	ersigned inventor(s) l above-entitled inven	has (have) executed, ition.	on the date(s) ind	icated below, a	n application for Ui	nited		
1. Assign to the America, its territorie	Government my (our s and possessions, a	employment by the G r) full and exclusive ri and my (our) entire ri application(s) and any	ght in and to said ght, title and intere	invention within st in and to said	the United States application, and a			
accordance with 37 (amended. If the Gov country, in accordand annexclusive, irrevoc	CFR 501.9(d), includi ernment chooses not ce with 37 CFR 501.9 cable, royalty-free lice	my (our) full and exc ing rights of priority u t to file an application 9(d), and such rights ense in the invention will appear, where pr	nder the Internation in any foreign conwill be subject to twith power to gran	nal Convention untry, I (we) may he reservation t it licenses for al	of Paris (1883), as y request rights in t o the Government I governmental	that of a		
nformation to, and (ernment, (a) to execu y manner with the Go nd Agreement.				ct any		
*4. Authorize and bove when required		ys of record in the ap	plication to insert t	he application r	number and filing d	ate		
Berhanu Bulcha	Berhanu Bulcha		4/28/2021					
(Signature of Inventor)		(D	ate Assignment Exe	cuted) (Date	Application Execute	∍d)		
Berhanu T. Bulcha (Inventor's Typed Nam			Joseph's Drive, Bowi ress - Including Cou					
(Signature of Inventor)			ate Assignment Exe	cuted) (Date	e Application Execute	;d)		
(Inventor's Typed Nan	ne)	(Mailing Add	ress - Including Cou	ntry)				
(Signature of Inventor)		(D	ate Assignment Exe	cuted) (Date	e Application Execute	ed)		

(Mailing Address - Including Country)

NASA FORM 430 DEC 2000 PREVIOUS EDITIONS ARE OBSOLETE.

PATENT REEL: 056118 FRAME: 0466

(Inventor's Typed Name)